## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Reengrossed House Bill No. 199 by Representative Smith

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 12, after "in" delete "the" and insert "a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 15, after "in" delete "the" and insert "a"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 2, line 19, after "track" delete "deaf and hard" and insert "deaf or hard"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 20, after "<u>acquisition</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" insert "<u>, using American Sign</u> 9 Language, English, or both languages,"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 2, line 28, change "<u>twenty-two</u>" to "<u>twenty-three</u>"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, between lines 15 and 16, insert the following:
- 14 "(v) One representative appointed by the National Cued Speech Association."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 5, line 10, delete "<u>but need not be limited to</u>" and insert "<u>, but need not be limited</u>
  to,"